Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 4 - 21 - 0 3RECI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	2427676					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Damien Dwin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Goldman, Sachs & Co. Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	<u>→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → </u>					
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 85 Broad Street					
Other Execution Date: _March 11, 2003	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/309,741	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kurt M. Maschoff	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: <u>Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar &</u>	X Enclosed – Credit Card Authorization Form					
Allison LLC Street Address: Five Elm Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: New Canaan State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06840</u>	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.	- THE VINE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kurt M. Maschoff Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						
Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231					

/22/:+ FC:-

> PATENT REEL: 013973 FRAME: 0243

Attorney Docket No.: G08.042

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignm	nent of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)					
☐ United States of	of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
□ United States I	☑ United States Patent Application Serial No.: 10/309,741					
Date of Execu	ution: Date of Filing: December 4, 2002					
United States	Provisional Patent Application Serial No.:					
United States	Patent No(s).:					
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:					
Other (specify)):					
TITLE OF THE INVENT	ION:					
METHOD AND AP TRANSACTIONS	PARATUS FOR CONDUCTING LOAN REPURCHASE					
	Inventors (assignors)					
Name	Address					
Damien Dwin	41 River Terrace, Apt. 2406, New York, NY US 10282					
	Assignee					
Name	Address					
Goldman, Sachs & Co.	85 Broad Street, New York, NY US 10004					
Whereas, I, the ab	ove-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful					
improvements in the Inve	ntion identified above and described in the above-identified patent					
application(s) and/or pate	nt(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");					

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: G08.042

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Goldman, Sachs & Co., 85 Broad Street, New York, NY US 10004;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature

Date

Damien Dwir

⊃lease	tyne a	nlus	eian	(4)	inside	thie	ho
Tlease	type a	pius	SIGH	しナル	HISIUE	นแจ	DO.

PTO/SB/21 (08-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paper Reduction	Act of 1995, no persons	are required	to respond to a collection of in	format	ion unless it displays a valid OMB control number.	
TRANSMITTAL		Application Number		10/309,741		
FORM		Filing Date		December 4, 2002		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		First Named Inventor		Dwin, Damien		
			Group Art Unit		3629	
			Examiner Name		Not yet assigned	
Total Number of Page	es in This Submission	آ ک	Attorney Docket Numb	per	G08.042	
	ENCL	OSURES	(check all that apply))		
Fee Transmittal Form	X	(for an	ment Papers Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of	
Fee Attached		Drawing	g(s)		Appeals and Interferences	
Amendment / Reply		Licensi	ng-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)	
After Final		Petition			Proprietary Information	
Affidavits/decla	ration(s)	Provisio	to Convert to a onal Application		Status Letter	
Extension of Time Rec	quest	Power of Change Address	of Attorney, Revocation e of Correspondence s	×	Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below): Credit Card Authorization Form and, Acknowledgement Postcard.	
Express Abandonmen		Termin	al Disclaimer			
Information Disclosure Statement Reque		Reques	st for Refund			
Certified Copy of Priori Document(s)	ty	CD, Nu	ımber of CD(s)			
Response to Missing F Incomplete Application	Parts/ Rem	narks				
Response to Mi under 37 CFR 1	ssing Parts					
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT						
Firm Kurt M	. Maschoff					
or Individual name						
Signature III M MM						
Date April ¹ , 2003						
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date: April 14, 2003						

April₄, 2003 Signature Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of me your are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR XMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Date

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

Edith Martin

Type or printed name

PATENT REEL: 013973 FRAME: 0246